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SPRING 2015 UMD STUDENT ENROLLMENTS

2.

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 26,880
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

91% 9%

24,528
2,352

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGECLASS STANDING

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

9% 91%

2,392
24,488

FEMALE:
MALE:

47% 53%

12,539
14,341

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

77% 23%

20,761
6,119

FRESHMEN: 3,382

SOPHOMORES: 5,990

JUNIORS: 7,188

SENIORS: 9,413

POST-BACCALAUREATES: 292

SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES: 563

APPLIED AGRICULTURE: 52

14,016WHITE:U.S.52%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.13% 3,396

ASIAN:U.S.16% 4,275

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 35
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 19

HISPANIC:U.S.9% 2,480

TWO OR MORE:U.S. 4% 1,096

UNKNOWN:U.S.2% 529

FOREIGN4% 1,034

3,933

1,165

2,588

4,548

4,838

627

500

2,645

166

2,089

105

3,676

2.

GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,605
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

74% 26%

7,067
2,538

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGECLASS STANDING

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

5% 95%

466
9,139

FEMALE:
MALE:

48% 52%

4,598
5,007

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

33% 67%

3,228
6,377

1,898

358

879

859

1,313

914

410

518

55

1,534

254

281

327

5

4,223WHITE:U.S.44%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.7% 690

ASIAN:U.S.7% 642

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 11
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 7

HISPANIC:U.S.4% 384

TWO OR MORE:U.S. 2% 161

UNKNOWN:U.S.6% 590

FOREIGN30% 2,897

DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE: 119

ADVANCED SPECIAL: 397

GRADUATE CERTIFICATE: 164

MASTERS: 4,866

DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR: 4,059

42% MINORITY

20% MINORITY
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