## **SPRING 2015 UMD STUDENT ENROLLMENTS**

## **UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 26,880**

ENROLLMENT STATUS	CLASS STANDING	ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE
FULL-TIME: 24,528 PART-TIME: 2,352	FRESHMEN: 3,382	A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING 3,933
	SOPHOMORES: 5,990	COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES 1,165
91% 9%	JUNIORS: 7,188	
NEW vs RETURNING	SENIORS: 9,413	COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 2,588
NEW: 2,392	POST-BACCALAUREATES: 292	COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES 4,548
RETURNING: 24,488	SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES: 563	COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL SCIENCES 4,838
9% 91%	APPLIED AGRICULTURE: 52	COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 627
GENDER	RACE/ETHNICITY	
	<u> </u>	PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM 500
	RACE/ETHNICITY  52% WHITE:U.S. 14,016  13% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 3,396	
FEMALE: 12,539	52% WHITE:U.S. 14,016  13% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 3,396  16% ASIAN:U.S. 4,275	PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM 500
FEMALE: 12,539 MALE: 14,341	52% WHITE:U.S. 14,016  13% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 3,396  16% ASIAN:U.S. 4,275  <1% AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S. 35  NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR 10	PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM 500  ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 2,645  SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION 166
FEMALE: 12,539 MALE: 14,341 47% 53%  RESIDENCY	52% WHITE:U.S. 14,016  13% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 3,396  16% ASIAN:U.S. 4,275  <1% AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S. 35	PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM 500  ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 2,645
FEMALE: 12,539 MALE: 14,341 47% 53%	52% WHITE:U.S. 14,016  13% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 3,396  16% ASIAN:U.S. 4,275  <1% AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S. 35  <1% NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S. 19	PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM 500  ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 2,645  SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION 166
FEMALE: 12,539 MALE: 14,341 47% 53%  RESIDENCY IN-STATE: 20,761	14,016   13%   BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 3,396   16%   ASIAN:U.S. 4,275   <1%   AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S. 35   <1%   AMIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S. 19   9%   HISPANIC:U.S. 2,480	PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM 500  ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 2,645  SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION 166  SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH 2,089

## **GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,605**

ENROLLMENT STATUS	CLASS STANDING	ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE
FULL-TIME: 7,067 PART-TIME: 2,538	MASTERS: 4,866	A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING 1,898
74% 26%	DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR: 4,059	COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES 358
		COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 879
NEW vs RETURNING	DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE: 119	COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES 859
NEW: 466 RETURNING: 9,139	ADVANCED SPECIAL: 397	COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL SCIENCES 1,313
5% 95%	GRADUATE CERTIFICATE: 164	COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 914
3/8 73/8		COLLEGE OF INFORMATION STUDIES 410
CENDED	DACE /ETHALICITY	COLLEGE OF INFORMATION STUDIES 410
GENDER	RACE/ETHNICITY	GRADUATE SCHOOL 518
GENDER  FEMALE: 4,598 MALE: 5,007	RACE/ETHNICITY  44% WHITE:U.S. 4,223  7% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 690	
FEMALE: 4,598 MALE: 5,007	44% WHITE:U.S. 4,223	GRADUATE SCHOOL 518
FEMALE: 4,598 MALE: 5,007 48% 52%	44% WHITE:U.S. 4,223  7% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 690  7% ASIAN:U.S. 642  <1% AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S. 11  NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR 7	GRADUATE SCHOOL 518  PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM 55
FEMALE: 4,598 MALE: 5,007 48% 52% RESIDENCY	44% WHITE:U.S. 4,223  7% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 690  7% ASIAN:U.S. 642  <1% AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S. 11	GRADUATE SCHOOL 518  PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM 55  ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 1,534
FEMALE: 4,598 MALE: 5,007 48% 52%	44% WHITE:U.S. 4,223  7% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 690  7% ASIAN:U.S. 642  <1% AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S. 11  <1% NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S. 7	GRADUATE SCHOOL  PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM  55  ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS  1,534  SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION  254  SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH  281
FEMALE: 4,598 MALE: 5,007  48% 52%  RESIDENCY  IN-STATE: 3,228	44% WHITE:U.S.	GRADUATE SCHOOL 518  PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM 55  ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 1,534  SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION 254  SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH 281